Decision No. 74482

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of DAVID S. ADAMS, ESTATE OF W. W. ADAMS, ESTATE OF D. Q. ADAMS, LORALEE S. PINGER, E. A. McCANDLESS, MARGARET ADAMS DALLAM, WILLIAM O. ADAMS, NANCY ADAMS BLOOM and ELIZABETH ADAMS PEABODY, co-partners, doing business as ADAMS, SCHWAB & ADAMS WAREHOUSE COMPANY, for an order authorizing the borrowing of money and the encumbrance of real and personal property.

Application No. 50396 Filed July 17, 1968

<u>OPINION</u>

This is an application for an order of the Commission authorizing David S. Adams, Estate of W. W. Adams, Estate of D. Q. Adams, Loralee S. Pinger (formerly Loralee S. Adams), Elizabeth Adams McCandless(formerly Elizabeth Adams McClure), Margaret Adams Dallam, William O. Adams, Nancy Adams Bloom and Elizabeth Adams Peabody, co-partners, doing business as Adams, Schwab & Adams Warehouse Company, to issue a note in the principal amount of not exceeding \$550,000, and to execute and deliver a Deed of Trust and a Security Agreement.

on or before October 31, 1968, for the purposes specified in this proceeding, may issue a note in the principal amount of not exceeding \$550,000, and may execute and deliver a Deed of Trust and a Security Agreement. Said documents shall be in the same form, or in substantially the same form, as those attached to the application.

- 2. Applicants shall file with the Commission a report, or reports, as required by General Order No. 24-B, which order, insofar as applicable, is hereby made a part of this order.
- 3. This order shall become effective when applicants have paid the fee prescribed by Section 1904(b) of the Public Utilities Code, which fee is \$341.

Dated at	San Francisco	, California,
this 17 day of	AUGUST	, 1968.

Commissioners

worker

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AUG - 6 1968
341.